Rivals kill outlaw in Jhenidah

4 held in Kushtia, Meherpur

STAR NATIONAL DESK

A suspected outlaw was killed allegedly by his rivals in Jhenidah yesterday while found his body at a nearby police arrested four alleged field in the morning, the OC cadres of an outlawed party in added. Kushtia and Meherpur on Sunday night.

Jhenidah early yesterday.

upazila. Although he was a

claimed that he was a PBCP

Police suspected that

PBCP men led by Kuddus Ali of

Chand at about 1:00am while

he along with Haider was

correspondent.

According to our Kushtia correspondent, police A suspected member of arrested four cadres of outoutlawed Purbo Banglar lawed Purbo Banglar Communist Party (PBCP) was Communist Party (PBCP-ML) murdered allegedly by rivals faction Janajuddho from in Kotchandpur upazila in different areas of Kushtia and Meherpur on Sunday night.

Police arrested another The arrestees were identisuspected PBCP member, fied as two brothers Babul Haider Ali, in connection with Biswas, 32, and Sahidul the murder, hours after the Biswas, 29, of Hidirampur, incident yesterday, reports our Jasimuddin, 24, of Barobaria in Mirpur in Kushtia and The deceased was identi-Enamul Haq of Hogolbaria in fied as Chand Mia, 35, of Gangni upazila in Meherpur. Kutidurgapur village in Sadar

returning to his home from

They picked up and

Kotchandpur on a motorbike.

slaughtered Chand and locals

Police said separate teams raided different places and human hauler driver, police arrested the four outlaws.

They were rounded up for their alleged connection with the abduction of Kushtia Chand might have been killed Government College student over an internal feud of the Rakibul Hasan on Tuesday.

Police earlier arrested Officer-in-charge of three others including a local Jhenidah Sadar police station journalist on the incident. Sagir Miah, said a gang of

A Kushtia court sent the Ashwasthali village, waylaid three arrested outlaws to jail after police produced them before court yesterday.

National Bank Limited

System & Operations Division

Head Office: 18, Dilkusha C/A Dhaka

Tender Notice

Sealed tenders in prescribed schedule are

hereby invited from the bonafide and reputed

suppliers to offer rates for providing

Communication Link at 17 Branches/ SME

Service centers for 'Any Branch Banking'. The

tender schedule and general terms &

conditions for the tender will be available in

System & Operations Division (6th floor, South

side of NBL Head Office) on all working days

Interested tenderers may drop their sealed

quotations in the prescribed schedule in the

Tender Box of this Division between 10.00 AM

to 11.30 AM on 06.10.2010. The tender will be

opened on the same date at 12.00 Noon in

presence of the tenderers, if any remain

The tender committee reserves the right to

accept or reject any or all the quotations

without assigning any reason whatsoever. The

Tender Committee is not bound to award the

work to the lowest bidder. The tender

committee also reserves the right to negotiate

with any of the bidder and award the work

during Office hours upto 05.10.2010.

present.

order to that firm



Bangladesh Krishak Samity Thakurgaon district unit forms human chain and brings out a procession in the town yesterday to press home its seven-point demand. Similar programmes were held in different northern districts.

53 shops gutted in 3 dists damaging Tk 2.6cr property

STAR NATIONAL DESK

At least 53 shops were gutted in Narsingdi, Bhola and Comilla districts damaging property worth 2.60 crore yesterday and the day before.

At least 40 shops were gutted in a devastating fire at Raipura bazaar in Raipura upazila headquarters of Narsingdi early yesterday, reports UNB.

Fire Service sources said, the fire originated from an electric short circuit at about 2am at a shop in the bazaar and soon engulfed the adjacent 39 shops.

On information, two fire help of local people. fighting units from Sadar town and Bhairab rushed to the spot and doused the flame with the help of local people in three 30 lakh. hours of hectic efforts.

claimed that cash and valuables worth Tk 2 crore were gutted in the blaze.

Another report from Bhola adds: A fierce fire gutted at least 12 shops at Paranganj bazaar in Sadar upazila on Sunday night. Fire service sources said,

11:45pm at a shop in the bazaar and soon engulfed the adjacent 11 shops. On information fire fighters from the district town

rushed to the spot and extinguished the blaze with the The affected shops owners claimed that the extent of loss

from the fire could go up to Tk

The affected shop owners broke out at a shop at Munshirhat Bazaar in Chouddagram upazila early Sunday gutted goods worth Tk 40 lakh.

Fire brigade sources and locals said the fire broke out at the hardware shop of M/s Mazumder Traders late at night. But they could not ascertain the reason behind

On information, fire fighters rushed to the spot and doused the flame with the help of local people. But the fire in the meantime already

alleged that his rivals following a previous enmity set his shop on fire. He claimed that goods and valuables worth Tk 40 lakh were gutted in the In Comilla, a fierce fire that blaze.

STOCK WANTED **CANCELLED SHIPMENTS**

Office of the DGM, SCADA,

DPDC,

SCADA Bhaban (Ground floor),

BUYER FROM OVERSEAS IS LOOKING TO BUY CANCELLED GOODS (FRESH). PRODUCTS IN MEN\WOMEN\KIDS

WE NEED BRANDED PRODUCTS OF EUROPEAN AND UK MARKET.

CONTACT ONLY WITH SAMPLE/PACKING LIST. OUR PAYMENT TERMS. L.C/T.T/CASH. WE ARE IN DHAKA FROM 3RD TO 6TH OCT. TO GET AN APPOINTMENT CONTACT.

TELE: 9871019 MOBILE: 01720118668 E-MAIL

Youths held for teasing

STAR NATIONAL DESK

Two youths were arrested on charge of teasing girls in Lalmonirhat and Comilla

yesterday and the day before. The arrestees are Rashidur Rahman Rashed, 22, son of Mahfuzur Rahman of Khochabari Masterpara under Lalmonirhat Municipality, and Yasin of sripur village under Chouddagram upazila

of Comilla district. In Lalmonirhat, teachers and students of Adarsha College at Noyarhat in Sadar upazila caught Rashed while he was teasing a female student on the campus yesterday. He was later handed over to police, according to a correspondent.

College Principal Mahbubul Alam Mithu filed a written complaint against Rashed with Lalmonirhat Sadar Police Station.

Chouddagram Police arrested Yasin while he along with some youths was teasing girls in front of upazila health complex Sunday morning, reports UNB.

Health complex sources said Yasin and some youths of the area started teasing young girls and housewives when they came to the upazila health complex to take swine flu vaccine.

Being informed, police went to the spot and arrested Yasin while his accomplices managed to flee.

Rohingyas pushed back

A CORRESPONDENT, Bandarban

Thirty-two Rohingyas, who entered Bangladesh from Myanmar through different border points in Lama upazila of Bandarban district early vesterday and on Sunday, were pushed back. Acting on a tip-off, police

raided Sarai, Amtali and Rupashipara in the upazila yesterday morning and arrested 18 Rohingyas.

On Sunday evening, police raided different areas of the upazila and arrested 14 Myanmar nationals for their illegal entry into Bangladesh.

The arrested Ronhingyas were pushed back to Myanmar with the help of Bangladesh Rifles (BDR) personnel yesterday evening. They hail from Mongdu and Buchidong areas of Arakan province.

ATTACK ON RANGPUR JOURNO PROTESTED

'Arrest culprits or face non-stop agitation'

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Rangpur

Newsmen of different national and local dailies and electronic media brought out a silent procession in the town yesterday protesting attack on Rangpur correspondent of The Daily Jugantar Mahbub Rahman on Saturday.

Started from Rangpur Press Club, the procession paraded the main roads of the town and terminated near the office of superintendent of police.

Later they gave a memorandum to Rangpur divisional commissioner Md. Jasimuddin and superintendent of police Saleh Mohammad Tanvir.

Earlier, the leaders of Rangpur Press Club issued an ultimatum of 72 hours effective from Monday to the law enforcers to arrest the criminals who stabbed Mahbub.

President of Rangpur Press Club yesterday said, "We will go for continuous movement if the law enforcers fail to arrest the culprits in next 72 hours."

Condemning the attack, the journalists on Sunday held a protest meeting on the premises of Rangpur Press Club presided by club president Sadrul Alam Dulu.

They took up a series of programmes including silent procession towards the office of police superintendent and deputy commissioner on Monday and a rally on Rangpur Press Club premises with the journalists of the northern districts on Thursday and wearing of black badge for seven days.

Meanwhile, Mahbub Rahman Habu has been undergoing treatment at a private hospital at Dhap in the town. He was critically stabbed on his back and right arm on Saturday

at about 8:00pm. Mahbub said he could not identify the persons who stabbed him but apprehended three reasons for the attack.

He said he filed a report on tender scam a few days back which involved some local ruling partyleaders.

"They might hire unknown people to stab

me," he said.

"Also the culprits who leaked question papers meant for the written test for appointment in public high schools in July might engage hired goons after coming out of jail on



Telephone Shilpa Sangstha Ltd

bail," he added.

(A State Owned Company)

Tongi, Gazipur Phone: 9814747, 9802701-06, Fax: 880-2-9812700 Website: www.tss.com.bd

Email: mdtss@btcl.net.bd/info@tss.com.bd

Invitation for Tender

2. 3. 4. 5. 6. KEY IN 7. FUNDIN 8. PARTIC 9. 10.	Ministry/Division Agency Procuring entity name Procuring entity district Invitation Ref. No. Invitation for FORMATION Procurement method NG INFORMATION Budget and source of funds CULAR INFORMATION Division name/project Bid notice/publication date		Telephone Shilpa Sangstha Ltd. Managing Director, Telephone Shilpa Sangstha Ltd. Gazipur. TSS/FP/TSS Meter Plant/2010/12 Test Equipment for 3 Phase Meter. OTM (international). Own fund.	
4. 5. 6. KEY IN 7. FUNDIN 8. PARTIC 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.	Procuring entity district Invitation Ref. No. Invitation for FORMATION Procurement method NG INFORMATION Budget and source of funds CULAR INFORMATION Division name/project	2	Managing Director, Telephone Shilpa Sangstha Ltd. Gazipur. TSS/FP/TSS Meter Plant/2010/12 Test Equipment for 3 Phase Meter. OTM (international).	
5. 6. KEY IN 7. FUNDIN 8. PARTIC 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.	Invitation Ref. No. Invitation for FORMATION Procurement method NG INFORMATION Budget and source of funds CULÂR INFORMATION Division name/project		Gazipur. TSS/FP/TSS Meter Plant/2010/12 Test Equipment for 3 Phase Meter. OTM (international).	
5. 6. KEY IN 7. FUNDIN 8. PARTIC 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.	Invitation Ref. No. Invitation for FORMATION Procurement method NG INFORMATION Budget and source of funds CULÂR INFORMATION Division name/project		Test Equipment for 3 Phase Meter. OTM (international).	
FUNDIN 8. PARTIC 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.	FORMATION Procurement method NG INFORMATION Budget and source of funds CULAR INFORMATION Division name/project	:	OTM (international).	
FUNDIN 8. PARTIC 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.	FORMATION Procurement method NG INFORMATION Budget and source of funds CULAR INFORMATION Division name/project	1:	OTM (international).	
9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.	NG INFORMATION Budget and source of funds CULAR INFORMATION Division name/project	1:		
9. 10. 11. 12.	Budget and source of funds CULAR INFORMATION Division name/project	I:	I. Ours fund	
9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.	CULÁR INFORMATION Division name/project		Own fund	
9. 10. 11. 12. 13.	Division name/project		SECONT TUTO:	
10. 11. 12. 13.		X		
11, 12, 13, 14,	Bid notice/publication date	100	TSS Meter Plant.	
11, 12, 13, 14,	eta rivitori publication date	36.6	19.09.2010	
12. 13.	Tender document sale date	200	27.09.2010	
13. 14.	Place of tender selling/receiving	*	a) TSS, Tongi, Gazipur.	
13. 14.	1 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 6 - 6 6 1		b) Company Secretary, TSS, GPO, Room No. 7 (1st Floor), Dhaka-1000	
14.	Last date & time of selling of tender document	2	27.10.2010 at 3:00pm (BST).	
	Pre-bid meeting	2.0	07.10.2010 at 11:00am in TSS, Tongi, Gazipur.	
4.00	Tender closing time & date		28.10.2010 at 11:00am.	
15.	Tender opening time & date	8	28.10.2010 at 2:30pm.	
	Place of tender receiving & opening	2	TSS, Tongi, Gazipur.	
	MATION FOR TENDERER	0 10000		
17.	Eligibility of tenderer	*	Bonafide manufacturers/suppliers or their authorised agents or representative in Bangladesh	
18.	Brief description of goods	1.5	3-Phase Meter Test Equipment.	
	Price of tender documents		Tk 15,000/- (non-refundable).	
20.	Procuring entity details		Managing Director, TSS, Tongi, Gazipur.	
	Address of the official inviting tender		Deputy Manager (Prefabrication), Telephone Shilpa Sangstha Ltd, Tongi, Gazipur.	
22.	Special instruction		a) Tender must remain valid for 120 days from the date of closing of the tender.	
99.30	*	200000	 b) Time for completion of delivery will be 90 days from the date of signing the contract. 	
			c) Amount of bid security in favour of TSS shall be Taka 1,50,000.00 (one lac and fifty thousand) only and shall be valid for 120 days from the date of submission of the bid. The bid security shall be in form of Pay Order/Bank Guarantee issued by any schedule bank in Bangladesh or from any reputable foreign bank duly endorsed with full obligation and liabilities by any schedule bank in Bangladesh located in Dhaka.	
		3 (0) 0.9		
23.		3 (4) (3)	d) The tender notice will also be available at TSS website www.tss.com.bd	

Md. Mofizul Hoque Dy. Manager (PP & Prefab)

C-1382

Mobile: 01552-389329 Tel: 880-02-9802705



পরিচালকের কার্যালয় ঢাকা ন্যাশনাল মেডিক্যাল ইনস্টিটিউট হাসপাতাল, ঢাকা।

স্মারক নং- পরি/ঢাঃ ন্যাঃ মেঃ ইঃ হাঃ/ প্রশাঃ-বাৎসরিক দরপত্র/১০-১১/৯৫৩(৬)

৫৩/১, জনসন রোড, ঢাকা-১১০০।

তারিখঃ ২৮/০৯/২০১০ খ্রিঃ

দরপত্র আহ্বান বিজ্ঞপ্তি

গণখাতে সংগ্রহ প্রবিধানমালা (পি.পি.আর.)-২০০৮ ইং অনুযায়ী ২০১০-১১ খ্রিঃ অর্থ বৎসরে অত্র হাসপাতালের নিয়ে উল্লেখিত মেডিসিন, সার্জিক্যাল, প্যাথলজি কেমিক্যাল ও রিএজেন্ট, ইলেকট্রো মেডিক্যাল যন্ত্রপাতি মালামাল সরবরাহ করার জন্য প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী প্রতিষ্ঠান/ঠিকাদার/আমদানীকারক/ম্যানুফ্যাকচারিং কোং/

۵.	মন্ত্রণালয় / বিভাগ	8	স্বাস্থ্য ও পরিবার কল্যাণ মন্ত্রণালয়।				
ર.	সংগ্রাহক সন্ত্রার নাম	8	পরিচালক, ঢাকা ন্যাশনাল মেডিক্যাল ইনস্টিটিউট হাসপাতাল, ঢাকা				
૭.	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্বতি।	00	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্বতি।				
8.	বাজেট এড সোর্স অব ফাড	8	হাসপাতালের নিজম্ব তহবিল ও সরকারী অনুদান।				
e.	দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য		হাতপ	গ্রুপের নাম	দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য		
			"ক"	মেডিসিন	১০০০/- টাকা		
			"খ"	সার্জিক্যাল	১০০০/- টাকা		
			"গ"	প্যাথলজ্ঞি কেমিক্যাল ও রিএজেন্ট	১০০০/- টাকা		
			"Ę"	ইলেকট্রো মেডিক্যাল যন্ত্রপাতি, দ্রব্যাদি	১০০০/- টাকা		
0.000			দরপত্র সিভিউলের মূল্য বাবদ উল্লেখিত ধার্যকৃত টাকা "পৃবালী ব্যাংক লিঃ, জনসন রোড, ঢাকা শাখা" হইতে অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে প্রতিষ্ঠানের লেটার হেড প্যাডে দরখান্তের মাধ্যমে সরাসরি নগদ মূল্যে সিডিউল ক্রয় করা যাইবে।				
ა.	দরপত্র জামানত/আর্নেষ্টমানির পরিমাণ।	0	দরপত্র সিডিউলে উল্লেখ করা হইয়াছে ।				
۹.	দরপত্র দলিলাদি বিক্রয়কারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম ও ঠিকানা	8	পরিচালকের কার্যালয়, ঢাকা ন্যাশনাল মেডিক্যাল ইনস্টিটিউট হাসপাতাল, ঢাকা।				
ъ.	দরপত্র দলিলাদি গ্রহণকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম ও ঠিকানা	00	পরিচালকের কার্যালয়, ঢাকা ন্যাশনাল মেডিক্যাল ইনস্টিটিউট হাসপাতাল, ঢাকা।				
৯.	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রির শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	8	২৭/১০/২০১০ খ্রিঃ রোজ বুধবার (অফিস চলাকালিন সময় পর্যন্ত)				
٥٥.	দরপত্র গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	00	২৮/১০/২০১০ খ্রিঃ রোজ-বৃহস্পতিবার বেলা ১২-০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত				
33.	দরপত্র বাক্স খোলার তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান	8	২৮/১০/২০১০ খ্রিঃ রোজ-বৃহস্পতিবার বেলা ১২-৩০ ঘটিকা। পরিচালকের কার্যালয়, ঢাকা ন্যাশনাল মেডিক্যাল ইনস্টিটিউট হাসপাতাল, ঢাকা।				
ડ ર.	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম ও ঠিকানা	8	পরিচালকের কার্যালয়, ঢাকা ন্যাশনাল মেডিক্যাল ইনস্টিটিউট হাসপাতাল, ঢাকা।				
30.	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী সন্ত্রার নাম	8	প্রফেসর এম, আর, আজাদ				
\$8 .	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী সন্তার পদবী	8	পরিচালক				
Se.	অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী	3	দরপত্রের যাবতীয় শর্তাবলী দরপত্র সিডিউলের সহিত সংযুক্ত করা হয়েছে। যদি কোন ঠিকাদারের কোন ব্যাখ্যা বৃথতে অসুবিধা হয়: তা'হলে দরপত্র দাখিলের পূর্বে নিমু স্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তরে কর্মরত সংশ্লিষ্ট কর্মকর্তা/কর্মচারীর নিকট থেকে জানা যাবে।				
3 ७.	निरफर्*ांना	8	ক) কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ কিংবা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। খ) অনিবার্য কারণ বশতঃ নির্ধারিত তারিখে দরপত্র বিক্রি, গ্রহণ ও				

(প্রফেসর এম, আর, আজাদ) পরিচালক ঢাকা ন্যাশনাল মেডিক্যাল ইনস্টিটিউট হাসপাতাল, ঢাকা।

গ) দরপত্রদাতা কর্তৃক দরপত্র সিডিউল পরিবর্তম/পরিবর্ধন করা যাইবে না।

খোলা সম্ভব না হইলে পরবর্তী কার্য দিবসে তাহা প্রযোজ্য হইবে।

সাইজ ৪ ৯ x ৩

the fire originated from an electric short circuit at about the blaze.

gutted the entire shop. Shop owner Salauddin

CATEGORY.



Procuring Entity Name

Name & Address of the

office for selling Tender

Document, receiving &

Brief Description of

Price of Tender

Document (Tk.)

Designation of Official Inviting Tender

Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Tel. No. 9670733

Address of Official Inviting Tender

Other terms and conditions

Works

Special

Instructions

19.

20.

Procuring Entity District | Dhaka.

ঢাকা পাওয়ার ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন কোম্পানি লিমিটেড DHAKA POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD (An Enterprise of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh)

Invitation For Tender Ministry/Division Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource / Power Division. Dhaka Power Distribution Company Ltd. (DPDC). Agency

01

Senior Vice President

System & Operations Division

School Policy Country										
5.	Invitation for	Supply of VHF base set, wakli-Talki set and programm at frequency allocated to DPDC and accessories for different NOCS division's control room, sub-station of DPDC.								
6.	Date	22/09/2010,								
KE	YINFORMATION	en de la composició de la Composició de la composició de								
7.	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM)								
FUN	DING INFORMATION									
8.	Budget and Source of Fund	ls DPDC's own Fund.								
PAF	RTICULAR INFORMAT	ΓΙΟΝ								
9.	Tender No.	DPDC/DGM/SC&SCADA/Tender Notice-105/2010/01 Date:22/09/2010								
10,	Tender last Selling Date, Closing & Opening Date	Last Selling Date	Closing & Opening Date	Closing Time	Opening Time & Place					
	and Time.	20/10/2010 (up to 5.00 p.m.)	21/10/2010	12.00 Noon	2.00 P.M					
SAMPLE STREET										

DGM (Technical), System Control & SCADA Cricle, opening tender. 02 3, Sonargaon Road, Kataban, Dhaka-1000. DPDC, SCADA Bhaban (Ground floor), 3, Sonargaon Road, Kataban, Dhaka. INFORMATION FOR TENDER Eligibility of Tender The Tenderer shall have a minimum of 2 (Two) years experience in the supply of VHF Communication Equipments and repair/ maintenance.

Selling & Receiving Office

Biddut Bhaban (2nd floor), Dhaka-1000.

Company Secretary, DPDC, 1, Abdul Gani Road,

b) The Tenderer shall have to submit the satisfactory certificate for completion in supply in a single contract within last 2(two) years which will be not less than Taka 10.00 (Ten) Lacs. The Tenderer shall have the availability of minimum liquid assets or working capital or credit from a Bank of Tk 10,00,000 [Ten Lacs]

d) The Company must hold Valid BTRC License, Tread license, VAT certificate, IT Certificate Supply and Installation of VHF Base Set, VHF Walki-Talki Set & VIIF Walki-Talki Set's accessories and programm at DPDC's allocated frequency.

Tk.1000.00 (One Thousand) only non-refundable through Pay Order/Demand Draft issued by any schedule Bank in favour of Deputy General Manager (Technical), System Control & SCADA Circle, DPDC, Dhaka. Description of Works Location of Work Tender Security Amount (Tk.) Completion Time in Weeks/Months

Deputy General Manager (Technical), System Control & SCADA Circle, DPDC.

SCADA Bhaban (Ground floor), 3, Sonargaon Road, Kataban, Dhaka.

Fax No-02-8613568

Supply and Installation of VHF DPDC's working Tk. 36,000/- (Thirty Six Thousand) only 45 (Forty Five) Days from the Base Set & VHF Walki-Talki shall accompany with Tender in the form date of Contract Agreement. area of Pay order/D.D in favor of DGM Set and accessories (Technical), SCADA, DPDC from any schedule Bank of Bangladesh. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of the Official Inviting Tender Mirza Tariqul Husain

As per Tender Document.

01. DPDC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders in any stage without assigning any reason thereof. 02 If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the schedule date for any unavoidable circumstances, the same will be received / opened on the next working day at the same time and same venue. (Egnr. Mirza Tariqul Husain)

E-mail: dgmtscada@dpdc.org

DGM (Technical) System Control & SCADA Circle, DPDC.